Edgar Filing: CareTrust REIT, Inc. - Form 4/A

| Care Frust R Form 4/A | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---------------|---|--|-----|-----------------------|-----------|------------|--|---|--|--|
| December 1 | | | | | | | | | | | PPROVAL | |
| FORM | 14 UNITED | STATES SE | | | | ND EXC D.C. 2054 | | IGE C | COMMISSION | | 3235-0287 | |
| Check th | | | | 8 | ĺ | | | | | Expires: | January 31, | |
| if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 | | | S | ECU | R | ITIES | | | Estimated burden ho response | urs per | | |
| obligatio may con See Instr 1(b). | tinue. Section 17(| a) of the Pub | lic Utilit | y Ho | old | | bany | Act of | e Act of 1934, f 1935 or Sectic 40 | n | | |
| (Print or Type | Responses) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Stapley Gregory K. Sym | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading mbol | | | | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer | | | |
| (| | | areTrust REIT, Inc. [CTRE] | | | | | | (Check all applicable) | | | |
| (Last) | (First) (N | , | Date of Ea onth/Day/ | of Earliest Transaction | | | | | _X_ Director10% Owner | | | |
| 905 CALLE 300 | E AMANECER, S | | /10/2014 | | | | | | XOfficer (giv below) | | her (specify | |
| | (Street) | 4. I | f Amendn | nent, I | Dat | te Original | | | 6. Individual or J | oint/Group Fili | ing(Check | |
| | | | | d(Month/Day/Year) | | | | | Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person | | | |
| SAN CLEM | 1ENTE, CA 9267 | | /12/2014 | ŀ | | | | | | More than One R | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Table I | Non | -D | erivative Se | ecurit | ies Acq | uired, Disposed o | f, or Beneficia | ally Owned | |
| 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | | Co | Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8) (A) | | | | | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) | 6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | Co | de V | V | Amount | or (D) | Price | (Instr. 3 and 4) | | | |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share | 12/10/2014 | | Ą | (1) | | 145,521 | A | <u>(1)</u> | 418,371 | I | Stapley Family Trust dated 4/25/2006 (2) | |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share | 12/10/2014 | | A | (1) | | 13,819 (<u>3)</u> | А | <u>(1)</u> | 53,819 | I | Marian K. Stapley Revocable Trust dated 4/29/1965 (4) | |
| | 12/10/2014 | | A | (1) | | 9,972 <u>(3)</u> | А | <u>(1)</u> | 28,672 | I | | |

| Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share | | | | | | | | | UGN custo | vife as AA odian hildren | |
|--|---|---|---|-----------------------------|--|--|-------------------------|---|--|---|--|
| Reminder: F | Report on a ser | parate line for each cla | ass of securities benef | Person inform require | ns who re ation con ed to resp ys a curre | or indirectly. spond to the tained in the ond unless ently valid O | is form are the form | not | SEC 14 (9-1 | | |
| | | | ative Securities Acq puts, calls, warrants | | | | Owned | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | Code | 5. or/Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) | 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) | | 7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) | | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Nu Deriv Secu: Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr |
| | | | | Code V | (A) (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of Shares | | |

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|-------------------|-------|--|--|--|--|
| | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | | |
| Stapley Gregory K. 905 CALLE AMANECER SUITE 300 SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673 | Х | | President and CEO | | | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | | | |
| /s/ William M. Wagner, attorney-in-fact | | 12/19/20 |)14 | | | | | |
| <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person | | Date | | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1)

Edgar Filing: CareTrust REIT, Inc. - Form 4/A

Represents securities issued in connection with a special dividend paid on December 10, 2014, to stockholders of record on October 31, 2014.

- (2) These shares are directly owned by the Stapley Family Trust dated 4/25/2006 and indirectly by Gregory K. Stapley as Trustee of the Trust. Gregory K. Stapley is an officer of the issuer.
- (3) This Form 4 is amended to correct the number of shares of CareTrust common stock distributed to Mr. Stapley in connection with the special dividend.

(4) These shares are directly owned by the Marian K. Stapley Revocable Trust dated 4/29/65 and indirectly by Gregory K. Stapley as Trustee of the Trust. Gregory K. Stapley is an officer of the issuer. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares owned by his children, and this report should not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of such shares for the purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.

These shares are directly owned by Deborah Stapley as custodian for the minor children of Gregory K. Stapley and Deborah Stapley under the California Uniform Transfers to Minors Act. Gregory K. Stapley is an officer of the issuer. The reporting person disclaims

(5) beneficial ownership of the shares owned by his children, and this report should not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of such shares for the purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.